Commission	ner of Paters & Trade	emarks	05-05-200)3	Wa	shington, D.C. 2
Form PTO-15		REC			U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01)			10243825		U.S. PATENT AN	ND TRADEMARK OF
То	the honorable Comm	ssioner of Patents and i	racemarks: Please reco	ord the attached ori	iginal document or c	copy thereof:
1. Name	of Conveying Party	(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving	g Party(ies):	
Werner M	erner Kramer 7.30.03		Name: Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH			
			Street Address:	Industriepark	Hoscht	
			Street Address:			
		4	City:	Frankfurt Am	Main	
			State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code:	65926
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature	of Conveyance:					
Assig	nment		Change of Na	ime		
Secur	rity Agreement		Other:			
	• -		Execution Date:	October 17, 2	002	
	Application has been filed already and the applica					
			lication filing date is:	mber(s): 6,395,72	22	
				mber(s): 6,395,72	22	
		:			22	
A. Patent A	Application Number(s)	: Additional n y to whom correspond	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	res Mo 6. Total numbe		1
A. Patent A	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho	: Additional n y to whom correspond	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	res Mo 6. Total numbe	er of applica- atents involved:	1 \$ 40.00
A. Patent A	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS	Additional n y to whom correspond ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	Yes No 6. Total numbe tions and pa	er of applica- atents involved:	-
A. Patent A	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt	Additional n y to whom correspond build be mailed: R NUMBER 00136	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 Yes No 6. Total number tions and particular tions and tions and	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00
A. Patent A	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt Tel.	Additional n y to whom correspondent ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 ON HOLMAN PLI venth Street, N.W on, D.C. 20004-22 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 Yes No 6. Total number tions and particular tions and tions and	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed	\$ 40.00
A. Patent A 5. Name a concern Attorney E	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt Tel.	Additional n y to whom correspondent ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 ON HOLMAN PLI venth Street, N.W on, D.C. 20004-22 202-638-6666 P65947US0	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 No 6. Total number tions and particular structure 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficite authorized Account N 	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00
A. Patent A 5. Name a concern Attorney E	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt Tel. Docket Number: 00000058 6395722	Additional n y to whom correspond ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 ON HOLMAN PLI venth Street, N.W on, D.C. 20004-22 202-638-6666 P65947US0	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 No 6. Total number tions and particular structure 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficite authorized Account N 	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00
A. Patent A 5. Name a concerr Attorney E 603 DBYRNE 70 the To the	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt Tel. Docket Number: 00000058 6395722 ent and Signature	Additional n y to whom correspondent ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 ON HOLMAN PLI venth Street, N.W on, D.C. 20004-22 202-638-6666 P65947US0 DC 0.00 00 ge and belief, the fare	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 No 6. Total number tions and particular structures of the second structure of the se	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
A. Patent A 5. Name a concern Attorney E 03 DBYRNE C2B. Statem To the copy of	Application Number(s) and address of part ning this matter sho CUSTOMEI JACOBS 400 Se Washingt Tel. Docket Number: 00000058 6395722 ent and Signature	Additional n y to whom correspondent ould be mailed: R NUMBER 00136 ON HOLMAN PLI venth Street, N.W on, D.C. 20004-22 202-638-6666 P65947US0 DC 0.00 00 ge and belief, the fare	B. Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	 No 6. Total number tions and particular structures of the second structure of the se	er of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Henry Moisand Stresse 19, WHEREAS, WERNER KRAMER, of <u>Main Cauenhein</u>, <u>Fernam</u>("**Assignor**") is a joint inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,395,722 issued on May 28, 2002 and the invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH of Industriepart <u>Highst (5996, am Main</u> ("**Assignee**") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's title in said patent and in the invention disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of one US Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's title in said patent and in the invention disclosed and claimed therein; the title assigned in said patent and invention to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

For: ASSIGNOR

Name:	WERNER KRAMER				
Position:	Head of D G Metabo	ic Diseases			
Signature:	ppa. N.	m			
Date:	October 17,	2002			

L/30354/0/260187/1

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/30/2003